
 
2nd Annual Beach Blast Classic 

AAU Qualifier 
New Smyrna Beach, Florida 

May 13, 2006 
 
High Jump - Midget Boys 
Allen, Shane St. Pete Striders 4' 4" 
Bostick , S Supersonics 4' 
Hinson, Jalen Supersonics 4' 
 
High Jump - Youth Girls 
Glenn, K. Young Achievers #295 4' 4" 
Gregory, A. New Hope Striders #456 4' 2" 
 
High Jump - Intermediate Girls 
Skinner, C. Primetime #691 4' 4" 
Marbury, B. Gliders #468 3' 10" 
 
High Jump - Youth Boys 
Wade Primetime 5' 5" 
White, Kevin St. Pete Striders 4' 4" 
 
High Jump - Intermediate Boys 
Howard Primetime 5' 5" 
Snead, Tim St. Pete Striders 4' 8" 
Ervin, James St. Pete Striders 4' 6" 
 
High Jump - Young Men 
Dillard, Jamonte New Hope Striders 4' 8" 
 
 
 
Shot Put - Sub Midget Girls 
Savage, Jakki St. Pete Striders 14' ½ " 
Newsome, D. St. Pete Striders 13' 9" 
 
Shot Put - Midget Boys 
Joseph, Ben Cen. Fl Heat 32' 2" 
Lee, Breoni 26' 6" 
Olan, Julius 22' 7" 
 
Shot Put - Sub Bantam Boys 
Colin, Cape Striders 13' 4" 
Robinson, Christian Striders 10' 10" 
 
Shot Put - Sub Bantam Girls 
Zoi Thompson Striders 16' 5" 
Gray, Jy'lyah Striders 14' 6" 
Antanai Selmon Striders 12' 1" 
 
Shot Put - Bantam Girls 
Sims Supersonics 15' 3" 
Manuel, Aliya Striders 13' 2 ½" 
Smith, Brittany Striders 10' 1" 



 
Shot Put - Bantam Boys 
Mills 18' 11" 
Smith 15' 3" 
Joyner- Smalls 13' 9" 
 
Shot Put -  Sub Youth Boys 
Byrd, Jontey Supersonics 34' 3" 
Erving, Malcolm Striders 25 ' ½" 
 
 
 
Shot Put - Youth Boys 
Pelsey Primetime 29' 2" 
Malbury 22' 11" 
Shelamer 21' 2" 
 
Shot Put - Youth Boys 
Willis, Rhianna St. Pete Striders 19' 2 ½" 
 
Shot Put - Intermediate Girls 
Gregory, Sashan New Hope 24' 8" 
 
Shot Put - Young Women 
James 37' 8" 
Olan Breakaway 26' 10" 
 
Long Jump - Primary Boys 
Charles New Hope Striders #457 10' 1" 
Jones Primetime #496 9' 9 ½" 
Allen, Shane St. Pete Striders #269 9' 6" 
 
 
 
 
 
Long Jump - Sub Bantam Girls 
Brown, Ashanti St. Pete Striders #276 10' 1 1/2" 
Thompson Central Florida Heat #477 9' 7" 
 
Heard Young Achievers #284 9' 4 ½" 
 
Long Jump - Bantam Boys 
Bell St. Pete Striders #273 10' 1 1/2" 
McGeachy Young Achievers #652 11' 7 ½" 
Smith Breakaway #472 10' ½" 
 
 
 
Long Jump - Primary Girls 
Coleman Striders #268 10' 8 ½" 
Zephyrin Striders #238 8' 11 ½" 
Dennis Striders #255 8' 5" 
 
Long Jump - Sub Midget Girls 
Bryant St. Pete Striders #265 13' 10 1/2" 



Stevens St. Pete Striders #248 12' 4" 
Moore St. Pete Striders #263 11' 3 ½" 
 
Long Jump - Sub Midget Boys 
Smith Supersonics #847 13' 9" 
Jenkins St. Pete Striders #251 13' 4 ½" 
Williams St. Pete Striders #247 13' 2 ½" 
Hinson Supersonics #871 13' 2 ½ " 
 
Long Jump - Bantam Girls 
McGee unattached #661 11' 8" 
Heard Young Achievers #286 10' 4 ½" 
Woulard Vero Beach #99 9' 3" 
 
Long Jump - Midget Boys 
Allen St. Pete Striders #243 12' 11 ¼'' 
Lee Primetime #681 12' 8'' 
Bruce Central Florida #493 12' 7'' 
 
 
Long Jump - Sub Youth Girls 
Olds St. Pete Striders #262 15' 2 ½'' 
Curry #665 13' 7 ½'' 
Alderman Primetime #663 13 2 ½'' 
Johnson Primetime #667 12 3 ½'' 
 
 
 
Long Jump - Sub Youth Boys 
James Primetime #692 8'' 
 
 
Long Jump - Youth Girls 
Smith Primetime #671 15' 4 ½'' 
Lewis Young Achievers #298 14' 1 ½'' 
Giese Seffner Track Club #227 12' 7'' 
 
Long Jump - Youth Boys 
Bryant, Frantanzy Young Achievers #645 18' 4 ½ '' 
White St. Pete Striders #250 17' 2 ¼'' 
 
Long Jump - Intermediate Girls 
Williams Primetime #689 17.5' 9 ½'' 
Dunn Primetime #670 14' 1'' 
Dukes Perfection Dream #235 13' 9 ½'' 
 
Long Jump - Intermediate Boys 
Howard Primetime #685 18' 8 ½'' 
Lee Primetime #699 18' 1'' 
Ostin Primetime #497 17' 7'' 
 
 
Long Jump - Young Women 
Hawkesworth Central Florida #281 16' 2 ¾'' 
Williams unattached #470 
 



Long Jump - Young Men 
Dillard New Hope Striders #446 18' 6'' 
 
1500 Meter Walk - Sub Bantam Girls 
Ashanti Brown Striders #276 10:32 
 
1500 Meter Walk - Bantam Girls 
Aliya Manuel Striders #244 11:34 
Brittney Smith Striders #241 11:12 
 
1500 Meter Walk Sub Midget Girls 
Destiney Newsome #254 10:11 
Jakki Savage Striders #274 10:11 
 
3000 Meter Walk - Intermediate Girls 
Gregory New Hope Striders #449 29:36 
 
3000 Meter Walk - Intermediate Boys 
Edward Williams Primetime #436 
 
3000 Meter Walk Sub Youth Girls 
Willis St. Pete Striders #270 
 
3000 Meter Walk Youth Boys 
Deas Primetime #683 22:01 
 
3000 Meter Youth Boys 
Reginald Young Primetime #686 
 
3000 Meter Intermediate Boys 
Colin Barker Primetime #688 
 
 
 
200 Meter Hurdles - Sub Youth Boys 
James Primetime #692 
 
200 Meter Hurdles - Youth Girls 
 
Herring Primetime #698 
Geise Suffner #227 
Pelsey Primetime #674 
 
200 Meter Hurdles - Youth Boys 
Grant Primetime #496 
 
200 Meter Hurdles - Intermediate Boys 
Howard Primetime #685 
 
400 Meter Hurdles - Young Men 
Anderson Primetime #687 
 
100 Meters Primary Girls 
Bryant Young Achievers #292 16:42 
Dennis St. Pete Striders #255 16:45 
Washington Young Achievers #291 17:07 



 
100 Meters Primary Boys 
Dowdell St. Pete Striders #257 15:01 
Houston Supersonics #845 15:40 
Jones Primetime #476 16:03 
 
100 Meters Sub Bantam Girls 
Heard Young Achievers #284 14:82 
Hale Supersonics #844 15:47 
Selmon St Pete Striders #264 15:47 
 
100 Meters Sub Bantam Boys 
 
Edwards Central Florida #483 14:57 
McMillan Central Florida #481 15:02 
Floyd Supersonic #837 15:38 
 
100 Meters Bantam Girls 
Lee, Czdari #664 15:00 
Woulard, Kayln #99 15:27 
Davis, Ieshi #459 15:45 
 
100 Meters Bantam Boys 
Maxwell, Napoleon #275 12:72 
Atkins, Xavier #852 12:86 
Bullard, Marcus #849 14:03 
 
 
100 Meters Sub Midget Girls 
Lovett, Desha St. Pete Striders 14:01 
 
100 Meters Sub Midget Boys 
Dixon, Marcus Supersonics 13:16 
Johnson, Joshua Perfection 13:23 
White, Chris Striders 13:28 
 
100 Meters Midget Girls 
King, Tekenna #437 14:34 
Smiley, Alexua Perfection 16:54 
 
100 Meters Midget Boys 
Teel, Clarence Supersonics 14:11 
Wingfield, Andre Supersonics 14:22 
Jenkins, Myles Perfection 14:35 
 
 
100 Meters Sub Youth Girls 
Olds St. Pete Striders #262 12:65 
Wallace Young Achievers #288 12:66 
Alderman Primetime #663 12:97 
 
100 Meters Sub Youth Boys 
Jackson, Malcolm Non qualifying 11:88 
Gates, Joshua Primetime 12:41 
Grant, Aubrey Primetime 12:42 
 



100 Meters Youth Girls 
Frazier Young Achievers #290 12:28 
Smith Primetime #671 12:29 
Lewis Young Achievers #298 12:44 
 
100 Meters Youth Boys 
Wade Primetime 
 
100 Meters Intermediate Girls 
Foster Primetime #695 12:49 
Dukes Perfection Dream #235 13:07 
Davis Primetime #690 13:08 
 
100 Meter Intermediate Boys 
Douglas Supersonics #840 11:14 
White Primetime #700 11:14 
Harris Central Florida #494 11:44 
 
100 Meters Young Women 
Clark Young Achievers #659 12:24 
Williams unattached #470 12:43 
Robbins Central Florida Heat #491 13:25 
 
 
100 Meters Young Men 
Singleton Primetime #673 11:20 
Anderson Primetime #687 11:50 
Dillard New Hope Striders #446 11:75 
 
1500 Meters Sub Bantam Boys 
Cape, Colin St. Pete Striders #261 6:04:14 
 
1500 Meters Bantam Girls 
Chatmon, Avery Primetime #699 6:21:20 
Thomas, Simone Primetime #680 6:21:58 
 
1500 Meters Bantam Boys 
Snead, Adrian St. Pete Striders #252 4:34:47 
Mizell, Errol Primetime #439 5:49:67 
Edward, Mark Primetime #668 5:53:16 
Drinks, Charles Primetime #693 6:14:76 
 
1500 Sub Midget Boys 
Williams, Edward Primetime #436 4:34:69 
Cape, Reggie St. Pete Striders #279 6:11:41 
 
1500 Meter Midget Girls 
Maldonado, L Central Florida Heat #480 6:18:57 
 
1500 Meter Midget Boys 
Gordon, Kris New Hope Striders #447 5:50:08 
 
1500 Meter Youth Boys 
Buxton, Shawn Cen Florida Gliders #230 5:08:06 
Young, Reginald Primetime #686 5:23:01 
 



1500 Intermediate Boys 
Barker, Colin Primetime #688 4:45:32 
McInnis, Noah #451 5:05:97 
Zephyrin, Garein St. Pete Striders #240 5:37:26 
 
1500 Meter Young Men 
Licari, Stephen Central Florida #237 4:29:44 
Edward, Ford Young Achievers #646 
 
4 x 100 Bantam Boys 
Daytona Beach Supersonics 58:53 
 
4 X 100 Midget Girls 
St. Pete Striders 57:35 
 
 
St. Pete Striders 4 X 100 Midget Boys St. Pete Striders 55:45 
Supersonics 56:25 
 
4 X 100 Youth Girls 
Primetime Youth 52:91 
 
4 X 100 Youth Boys 
Primetime Youth 49:00 
 
4 X 100 Intermediate Boys 
Primetime Youth 47:54 
 
400 Meter Primary Girls 
Coleman, Naiya St Pete Striders #268 1:18:66 
Zephyrin, E. St Peter Striders #238 1:22:94 
Bryant, Antwansiha Young Achievers #292 1:25:93 
 
400 Meter Primary Boys 
Dowdell, Chris St Pete Striders #257 1:22:42 
Snead, Joshua St Pete Striders #278 1:24:57 
Brown, Cameron St Pete Striders #249 1:25:96 
 
400 meter Sub Bantam Girls 
Stewart Primetime #656 1:21:83 
Lawrence Seffner #228 1:22:38 
Hall Supersonics #844 1:22:87 
 
400 meter Sub Bantam Boys 
Edwards, A Central Florida Heat #483 1:11:62 
Wright Young Achievers #650 1:16:53 
McMillian Central Florida Heat #481 1:19:12 
 
400 Meter Bantam Girls 
Lee Primetime #664 1:11:51 
McGhee Unattached #661 1:15:96 
Chatmon Primetime #699 1:16:32 
Woulard Vero Beach Striders #99 1:16.32 
 
400 Meter Bantam Boys 
Maxwell St Pete Striders #275 1:05:05 



Martin Supersonics #850 1:08:97 
Bullard Supersonics #849 1:11:10 
 
400 Meter Sub Midget Girls 
Savage St Pete Striders #274 1:19:54 
Newsome St Pete Striders #254 1:25:09 
Emandie Young Achievers #287 1:32:21 
 
400 Meter Sub Midget Boys 
Griffin St Pete Striders #258 1:03:77 
Jenkins St Pete Striders #251 1:05:03 
Clarke Supersonics #858 1:12:72 
 
 
 
 
400 Meter Midget Girls 
Bullard Supersonics #851 1:11:44 
Maldonado Central Florida #480 1:14:62 
King Primetime #437 1:16:19 
 
400 Meter Midget Boys 
Gordon New Hope #447 1:08:66 
Wingfield Supersonics #860 1:10:75 
Bruce Central Florida #493 1:11:03 
 
400 Meter Sub Youth Girl 
Wallace Young Achievers #288 1:01:23 
Olds St Pete Striders #262 1:02:97 
Willis, D Supersonics #853 1:06:59 
Bullard, J Supersonics 1:06.59 
 
400 Meter Sub Youth Boys 
Gates Primetime #676 1:00 
Robinson Young Achievers #655 1:01:72 
Grant Primetime #684 1:04:75 
 
400 Meter Youth Girls 
Humphrey Young Achievers #289 1:01 
Stoney Young Achievers #296 1:03:35 
Herring #698 1:04:44 
 
 
 
400 Meter Youth Boys 
Grant Primetime #496 54:83 
Bryant Young Achievers #645 54:87 
Fousse Central Florida #484 1:07:66 
 
 
400 Meter Intermediate Girls 
Thompson Central Florida #490 59:94 
Foster Primetime #695 1:00:37 
Williams Primetime #689 1:02:22 
 
400 Meter Intermediate Boys 



Edmonds Young Achievers #656 51:80 
Feacher Young Achievers #657 52:84 
Gates Primetime #438 53:96 
 
400 Meters Young Women 
Clark, L Young Achievers #659 58:44 
Williams, S Young Achievers #466 1:03:04 
Robbins, Karin Central Florida Heat #491 1:06:86 
 
 
400 Meters Young Men 
Dixon Primetime #15 52:26 
Maldonado Central Florida Heat #492 52:63 
Anderson Primetime #687 54:75 
 
800 Meter Primary Girl 
Emilya Zephyrin St. Pete Striders 
Porsha Wicchoite #677 
 
800 Meter Primary Boys 
Snead, Josh St Pete Striders #278 
Azaan, k Young Achievers #648 
 
800 Meter Sub Bantam Girls 
Brown St Pete Striders #276 
Thomas Primetime #680 
Soloman Primetime #661 
 
800 Meter Sub Bantam Boys 
Edwards Primetime #668 
Drinks Primetime #693 3:00 
 
800 Meter Bantam Girls 
Chatmon Primetime #699 3:06:12 
Coley Young Achievers #294 3:33:53 
Cooksey Central Florida #229 3:39:53 
 
 
 
800 Meter Bantam Boys 
Martin, Keyshawn Supersonics #850 2:41:31 
Snead, Josh St Pete Striders #252 2:49:12 
Mizell Primetime #439 2:54:35 
 
800 Meter Sub Midget Girls 
Moore St Pete #263 3:04:37 
Emamdie Young Achievers #287 3:39:15 
 
800 Meter Sub Midget Boys 
Cape, R St Pete Striders #279 2:22:63 
Williams Primetime #436 2:44:64 
Williams, E St Pete Striders #247 3:15:15 
 
800 Meter Midget Girls 
Bullard, Brandy Supersonics #851 2:54:03 
Maldonado Central Florida #480 3:01:95 



 
 
 
 
800 Meter Midget Boys 
Allen, Shane St Pete Striders #243 2:53:58 
Bruce Central Florida #493 2:55:81 
Rodriquez New Hope #452 3:11:59 
 
800 Meter Sub Youth Girls 
Willis Supersonics #853 dead heat 
 
800 Meter Sub Youth Boys 
Nicholson Young Achievers #654 2:45:33 
Gordon New Hope #447 2:47:07 
Hogg Young Achievers 3:01:94 
 
800 Meter Youth Girls 
Humphrey Young Achievers #289 2:37:49 
Weston Supersonics #499 2:47:84 
Davison, Taylor Supersonics 2:48.90 
 
 
800 Meter Youth Boys 
Buxton Cen. Florida Gliders #230 2:23:19 
Bryant Young Achievers #645 2:27:96 
Young Primetime #686 2:39:28 
 
800 Meter Intermediate Girls 
Thompson Central Florida Heat #490 2:29:58 
Marbury Cen Florida Gliders #468 3:16:55 
 
800 Meter Intermediate Boys 
Edmonds Young Achievers #656 2:13:06 
McInnis New Hope Striders #451 2:22:50 
Barker Primetime #688 2:23:19 
 
800 Meter Young Women 
Williams, Shannelle Young Achievers #466 dead heat 
 
800 Meter Young Men 
Lacari, Stephen dead heat 
 
 
200 Meter Primary Girls 
Coleman St Pete Striders #268 34:47 
Bryant Young Achievers #292 34:71 
Washington Young Achievers #291 36:47 
 
200 Meter Primary Boys 
Houston Supersonics #845 32:32 
Nealy Central Florida Heat #256 32:69 
Dowdell St Pete Striders #257 33:68 
 
 
200 Meter Sub Bantam Girls 



Heard Young Achievers #284 31:42 
Hall Supersonics #844 31:96 
Steward Primetime #696 32:44 
 
200 Meter Sub Bantam Boys 
Alex Central Florida #483 29:28 
McMillan Central Florida #481 31:85 
Bell St Pete Striders #273 33:28 
 
200 Meter Bantam Girls 
Lee Primetime #664 30:20 
Heard Young Achievers #286 30:49 
McGhee unattached 31:34 
 
 
200 Meter Bantam Boys 
Atkins Supersonics #852 27:24 
Maxwell St Pete Striders #275 29:96 
McGeachy Young Achievers #652 30:69 
 
 
200 Meter Sub Midget Girls 
Stephens St Pete Striders #248 29:30 
Lovett St Pete Striders #267 29:34 
 
200 Meter Sub Midget Boys 
Griffin, S St Pete Striders #258 26:84 
Griffin, S St Pete Striders #259 27:00 
White St Pete Striders #277 27:68 
 
 
200 Meter Midget Girls 
Bryant St Pete Striders #265 28:45 
Bullard Supersonics #851 29:31 
King Primetime #430 29:75 
 
200 Meter Midget Boys 
Bostick Supersonics #864 28:42 
Teel Supersonics #868 29:38 
Lee Primetime #681 31:84 
 
 
200 Meter Sub Youth Girls 
Wallace Young Achievers #288 26:26 
Olds St Pete Striders #262 26:87 
Alderman Primetime #667 27:47 
 
 
200 Meter Sub Youth Boys 
Jackson Young Achievers #644 24:62 
Gates Primetime #676 25:87 
Grant Primetime #684 26:50 
 
200 Meter Youth Girls 
Smith Primetime #671 25:74 
Frazier Young Achievers #290 25:98 



Hall Primetime #662 26:03 
Lewis Young Achievers #298 26:66 
 
200 Meter Youth Boys 
Wade Primetime #440 23:14 
Grant Primetime #496 24:62 
White St Pete Striders #250 24:91 
 
 
200 Meter Intermediate Girls 
Foster Primetime #695 25:98 
Dukes Perfection #235 26:75 
Davis Primetime #690 27:68 
 
200 Meter Intermediate Boys 
Douglas Supersonics #840 22:88 
White Primetime #700 22:94 
 
Feacher Young Achievers #657 23:75 
Russell Supersonics #854 24:30 
 
200 Meter Young Women 
Clarke Young Achievers #659 25:12 
Williams unattached #470 26:97 
 
200 Meter Young Men 
Dixon Primetime #15 23:07 
Singleton Primetime #673 23:35 
Maldonado Central Florida #492 23:59 
 
 
 
4 X 400 Relay Bantam Boys 
Primetime Dead Heat 
 
4 X 400 Relay Midget Boys 
Supersonics 5:07 
 
4 X 400 Relay Youth Girls 
Primetime Dead Heat 
Supersonics 
 
4 X 400 Relay Intermediate 
Primetime Dead Heat 
 
Midget 80M Hurdles - Alexus Smiley 
 
100 Meter Hurdles Youth Girls 
- Laterriea Hall 
-Angellic Johnson 
-Chloe Herring 
-Joneishice Telsey 
 
100 M Hurdles Intermediate Girls 
- Brieonna Marbury 
 



100 M Hurdles Young Women 
-Lauren Hawkesworth 
 
100 M Hurdles Youth Boys 
- Kelvin White 
 
100 M Hurdles Sub Youth Boys 
- Kevin James 
 
110 M Hurdles Intermediate Boys 
- Howard Primetime #685 
 
110 M Hurdles Young Men 
- Kenneth Anderson Primetime Youth #687 
 
Discus Youth Girls -  1st Place J. Pelsey 56' 5" 2nd Place- Shelamer 58' 9'' 
Discus Intermediate Girls - S. Gregory 70' 11'' New Hope Striders 
 
Discus Young Women 
1st Place - F. James 103' 7'' 
2nd Place - J. Olan 73' 2'' 
 
 Boys Discus Sub Midget 
- Cape, R  St. Pete Striders 35' 1'' 
 
Boys Discus Midget 
- B. Joseph    Central Florida Gliders 82' 8'' 
- J. Olan   Breakaway    57' 6'' 
 
Boys Discus Sub Youth 
- J. Byrd  Supersonics  75'' 
- M. Etum St Pete Striders 70'9'' 
 
Boys Discus Youth 
J. Massey  Supersonics 45'7'' 
 


